
POSITION MEMBER NAME AGENCY/FACILITY Address E-MAIL PHONE Jul 24-25 Jul 25-26 Jul 26-27 Jul 27-28
OFFICERS OF THE BOARD        

CHAIRMAN Brian Smith Flagstaff Medical Center (FMC)

1200 North Beaver Street, Flagstaff AZ 

86001 brian.smith@nahealth.com (928) 773-2316 yes

VICE-CHAIR Doug Niemyski Central Arizona Fire

8603 E Eastridge Drive, Prescott Valley, AZ 

86314 dniemynski@cazfire.org (928) 713-7014 yes yes

SECRETARY Eileen Rafters Life Line Ambulance Service 915 Hinman Street, Prescott AZ 86305 erafters@gmr.net 928-445-3814 yes yes

TREASURER Chris Fennell Flagstaff FD 211 W. Aspen Ave, Flagstaff, AZ 86001 cfennell@sfmd.org 928-213-2500 yes

DIRECTOR Vince Martinez Guardian Medical Transport vince.martinez@nahealth.com (928) 213-6275 yes yes

           

CON PRIVATE PROVIDER David Guth Verde Valley Ambulance

839 West Mingus Ave, Cottonwood, AZ 

86326

emschief@verdevalleyambulance.c

om (928) 634-7750 yes

CON PRIVATE PROVIDER Eileen Rafters Life Line Ambulance Service 915 Hinman Street, Prescott AZ 86305 erafters@gmr.net (928) 445-3814 yes yes

CON PRIVATE PROVIDER Gail Nelson White Mountain Ambulance Service PO Box 1670, Springerville, AZ 85938 whtmtamb@frontiernet.net

(928) 333-4202, 

623-910-2370 yes yes

CON PRIVATE PROVIDER Martinez Vince Guardian Medical Transport Vince.Martinez@nahealth.com (928) 213-6275 yes yes

           

CON PUBLIC PROVIDER Jeff Reed Page Fire Dept.

808 Coppermine Road, PO Box 1180, Page 

AZ 86040 jreed@pageaz.gov (928) 645-4340 yes yes

CON PUBLIC PROVIDER AJ Purinton Verde Valley FD

2700 E Godard Road, Cottonwood, AZ 

86326 apurinton@verdevalleyfire.org (928) 634-2578 Ext 5yes yes yes

CON PUBLIC PROVIDER Devin Wood Timber Mesa Fire/Medical Dist.

3561 E Deuce of Clubs, Show Low, AZ 

85901 dwood@timbermesafire.org 928-243-1841 yes yes yes yes

CON PUBLIC PROVIDER Bryan Smith Mayer FD 11975 S State Route 69, Mayer AZ 86333

bsmith@mayerfire.com, 

sowen@mayerfire.com (928) 632-9534   yes

           

CONSUMER Valerie Yevzerova Air Evac 2800 North 44th Street, Phoenix, AZ 85008 Vyevzerova@phiairmedical.com (602) 763-4378 yes

CONSUMER Isabella Gutierrez Air Methods Corporation 1920 E Linda Vista Dr, Flagstaff, AZ 86004 Isabella.Gutierrez@airmethods.com (480) 560-1228 yes yes

           

EDUCATION David Manning Coconino Community College

2800 South Lone Tree Rd, Flagstaff, AZ 

86005-2701 david.manning@coconino.edu (928) 526-7680 yes yes

EDUCATION Shawn Lewis Yavapai Community College

1100 East Sheldon Street, Prescott AZ 

86301 shawn.lewis@yc.edu 928-717-7189   yes

EDUCATION Michelle Prentice Northland Pioneer College

1001 W Deuce of Clubs, Show Low, AZ 

85901 michelle.prentice@npc.edu (928) 532-6139 yes

           

EMERG RECEIVING FAC Amanda Gnagy SHRMC (Summit Health Care)

2200 W Show Low Lake Road, Show Low, 

AZ 85939

amanda.gnagy@summithealthcare.

net (928) 537-6371 yes yes

EMERG RECEIVING FAC Debbie Verkyk Verde Valley Medical Center 269 S Candy Ln, Cottonwood, AZ 86326 Deborah.verkyk@nahealth.com (928) 639-5060 yes

EMERG RECEIVING FAC Christopher Thompson

Yavapai Reg. Medical Center - Dignity 

Health

1003 Willow Creek Road, Prescott, AZ 

86301

christopher.thompson900@commo

nspirit.org (928) 771-5518 yes yes

EMERG RECEIVING FAC Brian Smith Flagstaff Medical Center (FMC)

1200 North Beaver Street, Flagstaff AZ 

86001 brian.smith@nahealth.com (928)773-2316 yes

           

EMS CITY PROVIDER Chris Fennell Flagstaff FD 211 W. Aspen Ave, Flagstaff, AZ 86001 cfennell@sfmd.org 928-213-2500 yes

EMS CITY PROVIDER David Haskell Prescott FD

201 N Montezuma St, Ste 216, Prescott, AZ 

86301 david.haskell@prescott-az.gov (928) 777-1700 yes yes yes

EMS CITY PROVIDER Michael Montgomery Cottonwood FD 191 S 6th St, Cottonwood AZ 86326 (928) 634-2741 yes yes

EMS CITY PROVIDER Willie Nelson Taylor EMS PO Box 1515, Taylor, AZ 85939 fire@tayloraz.org (928) 457-7848 yes

EMS PROV. SPEC. DISTRICT William Prentice Puerco Valley Fire 105 S Hwy 191, Sanders, AZ 86512 wprentice@puercovalleyfireaz.gov  (928) 688-3616 yes yes

EMS PROV. SPEC. DISTRICT Nate Lynch Pine/Strawberry Fire Dist. PO Box 4411, Pine, AZ 85544 (928) 476-2313 yes

EMS PROV. SPEC. DISTRICT Ed Mezulis Sedona FD 2860 Southwest Drive, Sedona, AZ 86336 emezulis@sedonafire.org (928) 282-6800 yes yes

EMS PROV. SPEC. DISTRICT Doug Niemynski Central Arizona Fire Authority

8603 E. Eastridge Drive, Prescott Valley, AZ 

86314 dniemynski@cazfire.org (928) 772-7711 yes yes

           

EMS AIR AMBULANCE Seth Jayne DPS Northern Air Rescue 2615 E Air Lane, Phoenix, AZ 85023 SJayne@AZDPS.GOV 928-699-4910  

EMS AIR AMBULANCE Jason Cole Classic Lifeguard 1010 N 500 E, North Salt Lake, UT 84054 Jason.Cole@imail.org (602) 677-3532 yes

           

FEDERAL GOVERNMENT Shaun Slade White River IHS shaun.slade@ihs.gov (928) 338-3734  

           

PAST CHAIRMAN Peter Como GMR 915 Hinman Street, Prescott AZ 86305 peter.como@gmr.net (928) 713-1792   yes

           

MEMBER AT LARGE Shawn Bowker FMC

1200 North Beaver Street, Flagstaff AZ 

86001 shawn.bowker@nahealth.com   yes

MEMBER AT LARGE Russ Turner Clay Springs Pinedale 1248 Pinedale Road, Pinedale Arizona 85934turnapp@mindspring.com (928) 285-2757 yes yes

MEMBER AT LARGE Dustin Windle Guardian Air

1200 North Beaver Street, Flagstaff AZ 

86001 dustin.windle@nahealth.com (928) 221-3955 yes yes yes yes
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